Girls Gymnastics Records 1969—79

Team Championships

Single Class Championships

Jamestown . ... ol 5 s e e ot 1969
Jamestown ... 1970
FargoSouth ... ... ... . . . ... ... 1971
FargoSouth ... ... . ... .. . .. . . ... . ... ... 1972
FargoSouth ... . ... . .. ... 1973
Dickinson ... 1974
FargoSouth ... ... ... ... . . .. . .. 1974
Dickinson . ... ... 1975
Class A Championships

Dickinson ... .. 1976
FargoSouth ....... ... . ... ... .. 1977
FargoSouth ... .. ... . ... 1978
FargoSouth .......... ... ... 1979
Class B Championships

New Rockford . ... ... ... . . 1976
Hillsboror .. ... ... 1977
Larimore .. ... .. 1978
FIHEBOLE v o i mismon 0 66 Bus B EE 8 15055 danmns e oemmon s 1979

Individual Event Champions
- Single Class System

Trampoline

Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars

Julie Nelson, Jamestown

Tumbling

Marilyn Falk, Jamestown

Balance Beam

Heather Snell. Jamestown

Vaulting Floor Exercise

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around - Barbara Mitchell. Jamestown

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South
Uneven Bars

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

’ Vault

Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s
Floor Exercise

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Melissa Henning, Fargo South

All Around

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
Uneven Bars
Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault
Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South  Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise

Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

All Around
Mlissa Henning, Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
1974 1975
Beam

Robin Huebner,Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars

Marcia Urban, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Vault
Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Individual Event Champions
- Class A and Class B

Class A1976 ... oo .. Class B 1976
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
Uneven Bars
Lynne Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault

Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Kim Cooper, Larimore
Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
All Around
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
Class A1977 ... Class B 1977
Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Sue Ruff, Edgeley
Uneven Bars
Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault

Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Mo Day, Fargo South Robin Landers, Larimore
Floor Exercise
Greta Sjursen, Dickinson

All Around
Greta Sjursen, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Class A1978 ... oo i Class B 1978

Jane Forward, Oakes

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Uneven Bars
Stacey Simle, Fargo South Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Vault

Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Floor Exercise
Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

All Around

Stacey Simle, Fargo South Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Class A 1979 . ... Class B 1979

Nancy Davis, Dickinscn

Jane Vanyo, Fargo South

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Uneven Bars
Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Vault
Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
Floor Exercise
Susie Schraufek. Fargo South........... Kristen Diehl, Hill-horo
All Around
Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford

Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Nancy Davis, Dickinson
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North Dakota High School Activities Association

Executive Officers

Frank J. Smith, Executive Secretary

Robert D. King, Assistant Executive Secretary

Sheryl Solberg, Field Representative

Board of Directors

Walter V. Hoff, President, Belfield

Clair E. Bergene, Vice President, Kindred
Frank N. Fischer, Jamestown

Donald W. Brintnell, Pembina

Donald E. Dehne, Fargo

The North Dakota High School Activities Association is a
voluntary, non-profit organization of the high schools of the State
of North Dakota. All 267 schools eligible for membership belong to
the Association. Membership is granted upon application of the

Gymnastics Meet

Harold L. Pedersen, Meet Manager
Jim Simle, Floor Captain

Friday, February 29, 1980

11:00 a.m.
12:45p.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Warm-up begins and coaches meeting
Opening Ceremony

Compulsory Routines

Optional Routines

Finals

Saturday, March 1, 1980

11:00 a.m.

12:45p.m.

1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Warm-up begins and coaches meeting.
Opening Cererfiony

Compulsory Routines

Optional Routines

Finals
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Meet Referee

Bars

Beam

Vault

Floor

*Superior Judge

Duane L. Silseth, Arthur-Hunter

Donald M. Strang, Des Lacs-Burlington
Leon B. Olson, Williston

Dean F. Bard, School Boards Assn, Bismarck
Howard J. Snortland, Ex Officio, Bismarck

School Board, at which time the school agrees to enforce the rules
which the members have established and to participate in the
legislative processes of modification and revision of rules to fit
changing needs of the member schools and students.

Meet Officials

Janice Adair, Fargo

*Sue Reed, Hillsboro
Kim Lupo, Minot

Shelley Doherty, New Rockford

*Barb Langemo, Jamestown
Karen Bakke, Horace
Lora Fisher, Jamestown

*Joyce LeFevre, Jamestown
Billie Dollar, Minot
Linda Pankow, Minot

*Laurie Boelz, Grand Forks
Tammy Nelson, Hillsboro
Kathy Kerlin, Mayville

4
72
74
75
76
78
79

201
402
403
404
405
409
412
554
590
599
601
602
607
862

g

Class A Competitors

Renae Newman, Minot
Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South
Paula Jochim, Fargo South
Jackie Marcil, Fargo South
Kari Okerlund, Fargo South
Wendy Granum, Fargo South
Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Roxy Nelson, Bismarck
Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
Nancy Davis, Dickinson
Kim Clark, Dickinson
Nancy Ward, Dickinson
Laura Mosbrucker, Dickinson
Gisele Stoltz, Dickinson
Lori Lundstrom, Mandan
Babbie Schmeling, Mandan
Sandy Boehm, Mandan
Judy Krajlic, Minot Ryan
Stacey Aberle, Minot Ryan
Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan
Diane Miller, Valley City

This is a very fast-moving event, with the best exercises being predominately those of swinging
movements between and around the two bars [The bars are 59’ and 90’ off the floor]. The
gymnasts are to be judged on their fluidity, as well as their ability to perform the difficult and
dangerous moves [such as flips and twists]. The gymnast loses points for stops, extra swings
before a move, falls from the bar, alternate hand grips, or letting the feet touch the floor.
863 Twila Schuler, Valley City 654 Becky Pifer, Larimore
865 Lori Swanson, Valley City 663 Sandy Morten, Larimore
901 Cathy Myers, Fargo North 673 Karri Thorsell, Larimore
904 Jenny Holm, Fargo North 807 Julie Gentz, Oakes
909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North 816 Brenda Brady, Oakes
826 Pam Schmitz, Oakes
1002 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1014 Barb Flieth, Hillsboro
1017 Nancy Johnson, Hillsboro
1052 Val Wilke, Mayville Portland
1064 Shelly Flaaten, Mayville Portland
1072 Kim Wahl, Mayville Portland
1083 Darleen Lindaas, Mayville Portland
1156 Kristi Jessen, Kenmare
Class B Competitors 1161 Beth Helmers, Kenmare
258 Lynette Schaeffer, Edgeley 1164 Denise Munch, Kenmare
302 Judy Allmaras, New Rockford 1169 Lynde Wagner, Kenmare
303 Colette Haley, New Rockford 1318 Misty Long, Tioga
314 Karen Hitz, New Rockford 1351 Lisa Hennessy, Berthold
502 Jodi Jahner, Linton 1353 Laurie Neshem, Berthold
516 Delores Schmidt, Linton 1356 Kim Schwope, Berthold
Unmeven [Bars
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4
72
74
75
76
78
79

182
201
402
403
404
405
554
592
599
607
608
615
862
863

_

Class A Competitors

Renae Newman, Minot
Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South
Paula Jochim, Fargo South
Jackie Marcil, Fargo South
Kari Okerlund, Fargo South
Wendy Granum, Fargo South
Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Gretchen Greeno, Jamestown
Roxy Nelson, Bismarck
Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
Nancy Davis, Dickinson
Kim Clark, Dickinson
Nancy Ward, Dickinson
Lori Lundstrom, Mandan
Kelly Lundstrom, Mandan
Sandy Boehm, Mandan
Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan
Missy lSalseg, Minot Ryan
Donna Aberle, Minot Ryan
Diane Miller, Valley City
Twila Schuler, Valley City

With its music, freer and larger movements, fast tumbling passes and opportunity for much
more creative expression, the floor exercise is often the favorite event among gymnasts. The
superior routines are really dances that are performed with the ease and grace of ballet, but
including very difficult tumbling such as the back-twisting full summersaults.

865 Lori Swanson, Valley City 815 Betsy Miller, Oakes

902 Stephanie Henning, Fargo North 816 Brenda Brady, Oakes

904 Jenny Holm, Fargo North 819 Cindy Pritchard, Oakes
906 Jill Pearson, Fargo North 1002 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North 1008 Susan Diehl, Hillsboro
913 Liz Delvo, Fargo North 1016 Jill Boeddeker, Hillsboro

1017 Nancy Johnson, Hillsboro

1019 Nancy Biberdorf, Hillsboro

1052 Val Wilke, Mayvill Portland
1072 Kim Wahl, Mayville Portland
1084 Kris Elftas «, Mayville Portland
1156 Kristi Jenssen, Kenmare

1161 Steph Helmers, Kenmare

1169 Lynde Wagner, Kenmare

Class B Competitors

302 Judy Allmaras, New Rockford 1325 Dawn Peterson, Tioga
314 Karen Hitz, New Rockford 1351 Lisa Hennessy, Berthold
502 Jodi Jahner, Linton 1353 Laurie Neshem, Berthold
654 Becky Pifer, Larimore 1356 Kim Schwope, Berthold
663 Sandy Morten, Larimore 1453 Shar Kraft, Napoleon
670 Ramona Bertholt, Larimore 1455 Robin Moser, Napoleon
807 Julie Gentz, Oakes 1554 "Dawn Smith, Bowman

Floor Exercice_J




1980 Class A Eastern Region Champions

Fargo South High School
Bruins

Superintendent: Vern Bennett
Principal: Richard Warner
Athletic Director: Harold Pedersen
Head Coach: Charlie Fleck
Assistant Coach: Kathy Hegre
School Colors: Brown & Gold

East Region Champions Fargo South ngh School: Members Are, Front Row: Amy Wheeler,
Jackie Marcil, Wendy Granum. Back Row: Kristie Tryhus, Susie Schraufek, Stacey Simle,
Kari Okerlund, Paula Jochim.

1980 Class A Eastern Reglon Runnerup

-—__—--Ilglalllﬂllll LRI A ! Fargo North High School

Spartans

Superintendent: Vern Bennett
Principal: Don Dehne

Athletic Director: Harold Pedersen
Head Coach: Jack Discher

Rasmusson
School Colors: Blue & Gold

East Region Runnerup Fargo North High School. Members are, Front Row: Jill Pearson,
Michele Frear, Sue Ohnstad. Row Two: Lori Lipp, Pam Hoffman. Row Three: Liz Delvo,
Jenny Holm, Steph Henning, Sue Nalewaja. Row Four: Ali Toussaint, Sue Lamey. Row Five:
Assistant Coach Carol Rasmusson, Coach Jack Discher, Chantel Witcomb. Not Pictured:
Kathy Myers and Assistant Coach Mark Strege.

Assistant Coaches: Mark Strege, Carol

1980 Class A Western Region Champion

Dickinson High School
Midgets

Superintendent: Donovan Benzie
Principal: Ross Julson

Athletic Director: Milo Dullum
Head Coach: Diana Nooney
Assistant Coach: Sue Schuch
School Colors: Orange & Black

West Region Champion Dickinson High School. Members are, Front Row: Cheryl Dukart,
Nancy Ward, Naomi Kittleson, Robin Wheeler, Tracy Herman. Back Row: Nancy Davis,
Gisele Stoltz, Debbie Kostelecky, Kim Clark, Annette Zeller, Laura Mobrucker.

1980 Class A Western Region Runnerup

Mandan High School
Braves

Superintendent: A. R. Shaw
Principal: W. R. Schmeling
Athletic Director: L. E. Faris
Head Coach: Greg Amundson
Assistant Coach: Nancy Severson
Manager: Julie McKenzie
School Colors: Black & White

West Region Runnerup Mandan High School. Members are, Top Row: Dawn Ferder, Julle
Lahren, Penny Schmautz. Sitting: Lisa Stetler, Stephanie Belohlavek, Lori Lundstrom, Kathy

Schmautz. Standing in back: Babbie Schmeling, Coach Nancy Seversoﬁ, Coach Greg

Amundson. Standing in front: Kelly Lundstrom, Brenda Beechie, Sandie Boehm. Not
Pictured: Bobbi Dahl, Student Manager Julie McKenzie.




1980 North Dakota State Girls Gymnastics Championships

BALANCE BEAM VAULTING FLOOR EXERCISE UNEVEN BARS ALL-AROUND TOTAL
Sub Sub Sub Sub Comp. & Opt.
NO CONTESTANT Comp Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place | Comp.| Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place;| Comp.| Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place | Comp.| Opt. Total | Finals| Total | Place All Events Place

Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Champion in Uneven Bars

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Champion in Beam Floor Exercise
and All Around

Nancy Davis, Dickinson
Champion in Vault

_

Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Champion in Uneven Bars, Beam
and All Around

1979 Clla

Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro
Champion in Floor Exercise

Penny Sorteberg, Mayville Port-
land
Champion in Vault




1980 Class B Eastérn Region Champion

R Hillsboro High School
Burros

Superintendent: Arthur Morlock
Principal: Ray Gibbons

Athletic Director: Ed Beyer

Head Coach: Bonnie Harvey
Assistant Coaches: Stephanie Olsen
School Colors: Blue & White

East Region Champion Hillsboro High. Members are, Front Row: Captains Monica Rotvold,
Susan Diehl, Faye Eisenbeis. Back Row: Denise Schumacher, Jennifer Vettel, Kristi
Koppang, Janice Knecht, Nan Gesche, Barb Flieth, Nancy Johnson, Julie Breen, Nancy
Kukowski, Ann Baumgartner, Nancy Biberdorf, Pam Vettel, Jill Boeddeker.

1980 Class B Eastern Region Runnerup

Oakes High School
Tornadoes

Superintendent: Nick Roster
Principal: Marle Thorstad

Athletic Director: Dick Miller

Head Coach: Pat Moore

Managers: Jenny Bailey and Renee
Morrison

School Colors: Orange & Black

East Region Runnerup Oakes High School. Members are, Front Row: Cindy Pritchard,
Brenda Brady, Melanie Lenning, Julie Gentz, Betsy Miller, Kneeling: Pam Schmitz and Deb
Sommerland. Standing: Coach Pat Moore, Karen Crane and Student Managers Jenny Bailey
and Renee Morrison. Not Pictured: Mary Johnson.
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Berthold High School
Bombers

Superintendent: Kevin Keenaghan
Prineipal: Clyde Huber

Athletic Director: Tom Lium

Head Coach: Sherry Carlson
School Colors: Purple & Gold

West Region Champion Berthold High School. Members are, Front Row: Carrie Schaefer,
Michelle Korte, Holly Luetzen. Row Two: Lisa Hennessy, Coach Sherry Carlson, Kitty
Schaan. Row Three: Sharon Hall, Rhonda Martin. Row Four: Laurie Neshem, Holly
Hennessy. Back Row: Kim Schwope.

1980 Class B Western Region Runnerup

Kenmare

No Picture Available No Information Available




Class A Competitors

4 Renae Newman, Minot
72  Kiristi Tryhus, Fargo South
74 Paula Jochim, Fargo South
75 Jackie Marcil, Fargo South
76 Kari Okerlund, Fargo South
78 Wendy Granum, Fargo South
79 Stacey Simle, Fargo South
167 Debbie Todd, Jamestown
402 Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
403 Nancy Davis, Dickinson
404 Kim Clark, Dickinson
405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson
554 Lori Lundstrom, Mandan
590 Babbie Schmeling, Mandan
592 Kelly Lundstrom, Mandan
599 Sandy Boehm, Mandan
602 Stacey Aberle, Minot Ryan
607 Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan
608 Missy Salseg, Minot Ryan
862 Diane Miller, Valley City
863 Twila Schuler, Valley City

WVaulltimg

865 Lori Swanson, Valley City

902 Stephanie Henning, Fargo North
904 Jenny Holm, Fargo North

909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North

Class B Competitors

101 Sue Dicks, Lisbon

258 Lynette Schaeffer, Edgeley
302 Judy Allmaras, New Rockford
502 JodidJahner, Linton

653 Kim Cooper, Larimore

654 Becky Pifer, Larimore

663 Sandy Morten, Larimore

670 Ramona Bertholt, Larimore

807 Julie Gentz, Oakes

815 Betsy Miller, Oakes

826 Pam Schmitz, Oakes
1002 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1017 Nancy Johnson, Hillsboro
1018 Ann Baumgartner, Hillsboro
1022 Kiristi Koppang, Hillsboro
1052 Val Wilkie, Mayville Portland

1064

1072 Kim Wahl, Mayville Portland

1083

1156 Kristi Jessen, Kenmare
1157 Joan Knutson, Kenmare
1161 Steph Helmers, Kenmare
1169 Lynde Wagner, Kenmare
1351 Lisa Hennessy, Berthold
1353 Laurie Neshem, Berthold
1356 Kim Schwope, Berthold
1453 Shar Kraft, Napoleon
1464 Lora Schloss, Napoleon
1510 Dorann Alderin, Center

Shelly Flatten, Mayville Portland

The gymnast must propel herself over a 43’ high padded horse. A standard vault is a front
handspring, but complex acrobatics like a half turn into a back somersault have been performed
with success in high school competition. A gymnast is scored on the best of her two vaults, each
taking one and a half seconds to complete. A good vaulter will have a straight back, smooth
flight, good height before and after horse contact, and a controlled landing in her vault.

Darleen Lindaas, Mayville Portland

_/

-

This is probably the most challenging event in girls’s gymnastics since the gymnast must
literally tumble and dance on a 4 inch wide by a 16 foot long beam, which is 4 feet off the
ground. A gymnast will lose .5 points for falling off the beam or losing her balance so severely
that she must grasp the beam. Her performance must be steady and graceful, and must include

difficult acrobatics: all ;the while she must smile and play to the audience.

Class A Competitors
72 Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South
74 Paula Jochim, Fargo South
75 Jackie Marcil, Fargo South
76 Kari Okerlund, Fargo South
78 Wendy Granum, Fargo South
79 Stacey Simle, Fargo South

402 Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

403 Nancy Davis, Dickinson

404 Kim Clark, Dickinson

405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson

415 Tracy Herman, Dickinson

553 Julie Lahren, Mandan

592 Kelly Lundstrom, Mandan

599 Sandy Boehm, Mandan

602 Stacey Aberle, Minot Ryan

607 Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan

608 Missy Salseg, Minot Ryan

862 Diane Miller, Valley City

863 Twila Schuler, Valley City

865 Lori Swanson, Valley City

902 Stephanie Henning, Fargo North

_Ballamece [Beam

904 Jenny Holm, Fargo North
906 Jill Pearson, Fargo North
909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North
911 Ali Toussaint, Fargo North

Class B Competitors

302 Judy Allmaras, New Rockford
322 Gertrude Allmaras, New Rockford
502 Jodi Jahner, Linton

653
659
663
666
807
815
816
1002
1008
1016
1017
1052
1057
1062
1072
1156
1161
1164
1351
1352
1356

Kim Cooper, Larimore

Susie Anderson, Larimore
Sandy Morten, Larimore
Terry Nelson, Larimore

Julie Gentz, Oakes

Betsy Miller, Oakes

Brenda Brady, Oakes
Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
Susan Diehl, Hillsboro

Jill Boeddeker, Hillsboro
Nancy Johnson, Hillsboro
Val Wilke, Mayville Portland
Lisa Theun, Mayville Portland
Kristi Schmidt, Mayville Portland
Kim Wahl, Mayville Portland
Kristi Jessen, Kenmare
Steph Helmers, Kenmare
Denise Munch, Kenmare
Lisa Hennessy, Berthold
Karrie Schafer, Berthold
Kim Schwope, Berthold

j

1979“ State Class A Champions - Fargo South

Fargo South High School Girls Gymnastics
State Champions are Kristi Tryhus, Jackie
Marcil, Fuzzy Johnson, Susie Schraufek,
Stacey Simle, Cathy Davies and Melissa
Dixon.

Hillsboro High School Class B Girls Gym-
nastics State Champions are Susan Diehl,
Faye Eisenbeis, Monica Rotvold, Nancy
Johnson, Kirsten Diehl, Nancy Biberdorf
and Kristi Koppang

72
74
76
78
79
402
403
404
405
599
607
862

ass A Competitors

Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South
Paula Jochim, Fargo South
Kari Okerlund, Fargo South
Wendy Granum, Fargo South
Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
Nancy Davis, Dickinson
Kim Clark, Dickinson
Nancy Ward, Dickinson
Sandy Boehm, Mandan
Lori Malsom, Minot

Diane Miller, Valley City

863
865
904
909

Twila Schuler, Valley City
Lori Swanson, Valley City
Jenny Holm, Fargo North
Sue Lamey, Fargo North

Class B Competitors

302
502
663
807
1002
1017
1052
1072
1156
1161
1351
1356

Judy Allmaras, New Rockford
Jodi Jahner, Linton

Sa 1y Morten, Larimore
Julie Gentz, Oakes

Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
Nancy Johnson, Hillsboro
Val Wilke, Mayville Portland
Kim Wahl, Mayville Portland
Kristi Jéssen, Kenmare

Beth Helmers, Kenmare

Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Kim Schwope, Berthold

A Aroumdl
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Girls Gymnastics Records 1969—79

Team Championships

Single Class Championships

Jamestown . ... T, 1969
Jamestown ... 1970
FargoSouth ......... ... .. .. ... ..., 1971
FargoSouth ... ... . .. . . . 1972
Fargo South ... . ... .. . .. 1973
Dickinson ... 1974
FargoSouth . ... ... ... ... ... ... 1974
DACKIMSON 55 wishs5 5556055 505 b mnmin s om s mm i me e m m e e i o o 1975
Class A Championships

Dickinson ........ .. 1976
FargoSouth ... ... . . ... 1977
FargoSouth ... . ... . .. . 1978
FargoSouth ... ... ... ... ... 1979
Class B Championships

New Rockford . ... ... . 1976
Hillsboror . ... ... . 1977
Larimore . ... 1978
Hillsboro . ... .. . 1979

Individual Event Champions
- Single Class System

Trampoline

Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars

dJulie Nelson, Jamestown

Tumbling

Marilyn Falk, Jamestown

Balance Beam

Heather Snell. Jamestown

Vaulting Floor Exercise

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around - Barbara Mitchell. Jamestown

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South
Uneven Bars

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

‘ Vault

Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s
Floor Exercise

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Melissa Henning, Fargo South

All Around

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
Uneven Bars
Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault
Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South  Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise

Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

All Around
Mlissa Henning, Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
1974 . 1975
Beam

Robin Huebner,Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars

Marcia Urban, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Vault
Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Individual Event Champions
- Class A and Class B

Class A1976 . ... Class B 1976
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
Uneven Bars
Lynne Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault

Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
Class A1977 . ..o e Class B 1977

Kim Cooper, Larimore

Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Sue Ruff, Edgeley
Uneven Bars
Nancy Harding, New Rockford

Vault

Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Mo Day, Fargo South Robin Landers, Larimore
Floor Exercise
Greta Sjursen, Dickinson Jane Forward, Oakes
All Around

Greta Sjursen, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Class A1978 ... . e Class B 1978

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Uneven Bars
Stacey Simle, Fargo South Waubhillau Ward, Larimore

Vault

Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Floor Exercise
Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

All Around

Stacey Simle, Fargo South Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Class A1979 ... Class B 1979
Beam
Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Uneven Bars
Nancy Allmaras. New Rockford
Vault
Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
Floor Exercise
Susie Schraufek. Fargo South. .. ...... .. Kristen Diehl, Hill+horo
All Around
Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford

Nancy Davis, Dickinscn

Jane Vanyo, Fargo South

Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

Program Chairman ... ceovvivviniinianss Robert D. Hendricks
Cover Artwork . .................. Robert Walton, Brian Backes

South High School
Fargo, North Dakota
February 29 & March 1

Sponsored by the North Dakota High School Activities Association 75¢



